DataSheet
Huawei NetEngine AR5710 Enterprise Router Data Sheet 1
Huawei NetEngine AR5710-S Series Enterprise
Router Data Sheet
NetEngine AR5710-S series enterprise routers are fixed routers designed by Huawei for small and medium-sized
enterprise branches. These routers offer a wide range of service features such as SD-WAN, routing, switching, WLAN and
security, and come equipped with various interface types such as Ethernet, Wi-Fi 7, LTE/5G, E1, POS, and GPON/xGSPON,
which allows them to deliver high performance and diversified services to meet the needs of different enterprises.

authentication for branches. Furthermore, authenticated and authorized partners can remotely access the enterprise
resources over these tunnels.
Ordering Information
The configuration of the NetEngine AR5710-S series includes device model selection and software configuration.
 Device model
Select the device model according to the uplink interface type and service requirements.
 Software
The NetEngine AR5710-S series software consists of the basic software and licensed software. The basic software
provides basic features such as routing, switching, and security, while the licensed software provides additional
functions, such as security protection.
Host Ordering Information
AR5710-S8T2S AR5710-S8T2S, 2 x GE SFP WAN, 8 x GE electrical LAN, 1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8T2X
AR5710-S8T2X, 2 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE Base-T combo WAN,4 x GE Base-T LAN,4 x GE
combo LAN,1 x USB2.0
Huawei NetEngine AR5710-S Enterprise Router Data Sheet 20
AR5710-S8P2X
AR5710-S8P2X, 2 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE Base-T combo WAN,4 x GE Base-T (PoE++)
LAN,4 x GE combo LAN,1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8T2X-LTE4EA
AR5710-S8T2X, 2 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE Base-T combo WAN,4 x GE Base-T LAN,4 x GE
combo LAN, 1 x LTE4EA,1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S10T1X2
AR5710-S10T1X2, 1 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE Base-T combo WAN,2 x GE Base-T WAN,4 x
GE combo LAN,4 x GE Base-T LAN,2 x SIC,1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8T2XE
AR5710-S8T2XE, 2 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE Base-T combo WAN,4 x GE Base-T LAN,4 x GE
combo LAN,1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8T2XE-LTE4EA-T
AR5710-S8T2XE-LTE4EA-T, 2 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE Base-T combo WAN,4 x GE Base-T
LAN,4 x GE combo LAN, 1 x LTE4EA,1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S28T2S2XE4
AR5710-S28T2S2XE4, 2 x 10GE SFP+ 2 x GE optical 2 x GE electrical WAN, 24 x GE
electrical LAN, 4 x SIC,1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S52T2XE4
AR5710-S52T2XE4, 2 x 10GE SFP+ 2 x GE optical 2 x GE electrical WAN, 48 x GE
electrical LAN, 4 x SIC,1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8T2XE-NRGL
AR5710-S8T2XE-NRGL, 2 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE electrical combo WAN, 8 x GE electrical
LAN, 1 x NRGL, 1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8P2XE-NRGL
AR5710-S8P2XE-NRGL, 2*10GE SFP+/2.5GE electrical combo WAN, 8 x GE electrical
LAN, 1 x NRGL, 1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8T1XWE
AR5710-S8T1XWE, 1 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE electrical combo WAN, 8 x GE electrical
LAN, 1 x Wi-Fi, 1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8T1XWE-NRGL
AR5710-S8T1XWE-NRGL, 1 x 10GE SFP+/2.5GE electrical combo WAN, 8 x GE
electrical LAN, 1 x NRGL, 1 x Wi-Fi, 1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8TWDSE-LTE4EA
AR5710-S8TWDSE-LTE4EA, 2 x GE combo WAN, 6 x GE Copper LAN, Wi-Fi 2.4G+5G,
1 x VDSL2, 1 x LTE4EA, 1 x USB2.0
AR5710-S8P1XDSE-2LTE4EA
AR5710-S8P1XDSE-2LTE4EA, 1 x 10GE SFP+ WAN, 1 x GE combo WAN, 7 x GE
Copper LAN(4 x PoE+, 2 x PoE++), 1 x VDSL2, 2 x LTE4EA, 1 x USB2.0
Software
sales model
License Ordering Information
Threat
protection
service*
LAR0TP1401
LAR0TP1402
LAR0TP1403
LAR0TP1404
LAR0TP1405
Threat Protection Service Subscribe x Year (applicable to the AR5700)
(corresponding model: LAR0TP140x), including:
• IPS signature database update
• URL remote query for URL filtering
• Antivirus signature database update
Value-added
package
AR57-LIC-Basic-IFIT AR5700 Value-added Basic IFIT Package
AR57-LIC-Enhance-IFIT AR5700 Value-added Enhanced IFIT Package
AR57-LIC-NETCONN
AR5700 Value-added Network Connection Package, including:
• DSVPN
N1 Model
N1-AR57-B
N1 AR5700 CloudCampus Basic Software (exclude SD-WAN), Per
Device
N1-AR57-F N1 AR5700 CloudCampus Foundation (include SD-WAN), Per Device
N1-AR57-A N1 AR5700 CloudCampus Advanced (include SD-WAN), Per Device
Huawei NetEngine AR5710-S Enterprise Router Data Sheet 21
*: Supported only by the NetEngine AR5710-SE series routers with 4 GB memory.
Other Information
SIC Interface Card* Ordering Information
SIC-4E1-V2 4-Port Channelized E1 Interface Card
SIC-4STM1-V2 4-Port 155M Packet over SDH/Sonet Optical Interface Card
SIC-NRGL-V2 5G NR/LTE Interface Card
1V35B-V2** 4-Port VDSL2 WAN Interface Card
*: Supported only by the NetEngine AR5710-S10/S28/S52 models.
** : Only PTM mode is supported.
Built-in LTE Model Supported Standards and Frequency Bands
AR5710-S8T2X-LTE4EA
AR5710-S8T2XE-LTE4EA-T